

05-07-2002



102080729

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 114203.1001	O OTHER					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-29-07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Harpal S. Mangat, Gerry Ballough, and Gary Brown	Name: University of South Florida					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4202 E. Fowler Avenue, FAO 126					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other	City: Tampa State/Country: FL ZIP: 33620-7900					
Execution Date: 1 Nov 2001, 25 Oct 2001, and 17 Dec 2001, resp.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
09/727,707						
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Patent Administrator	Deposit account number:					
525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600	50-1710					
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	THIS STACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Gilberto M., Villacorta, Reg. No. 34,038  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Signing						
100 Granna 3.000 English 308	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _3					
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

DC:4125673v1-114205.1001/215101.01001

1 - 402 F4F4\*6) - - - 0440 (15) - 1405 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15) - 4105 (15

PATENT REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0427 FROM LA SALLE BIOLOGY 215 951 1772

P. 2

Docket No.: 114205,1001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Harpai S. MANGAT, Gerry BALLOUGH and Gary BROWN, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled, METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ISCHEMIC NEURONAL REPERFUSION INJURY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filled on December 4, 2000, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/727,707;

AND WHEREAS. University of South Florida Board of Trustees, a public body corporate for the State of Florida, having an address of 4202 E. Fowler Avenue FAO126, Tampa FL 33620-7900 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original. divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavirs, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby,

This Assignment is conditioned on the execution of, and is subject to the terms and conditions of, a Revenue Allocation Agreement between the inventors and the University of South Florida.

80-3935

appeared

2003. before MANGATO me known to be the person named in and who executed the above

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein of forth.

SEAL

My commission expires

KAY DIANE PAYTON Notacy Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0428

USF/PHIENTS/ LICENSIN	40 L9X.010_2(4.	-0430	Dec 22 01	0.21	.00
-19-2001 WED 07:35 AM RET	INOV. REOUS AS	SOC. FAY	( NO. 215836   1   Fax Systam   Yo:	2158361531	P. C
	1 +	1	- · .	148441111	
10-24-2001 9:37AM F	ROM LA SALLE B	IOLOGY 215 9E	51 1 <b>772</b> ;		P. :
1	1	!	i i		
1	į i				
i		:			
) ·					
6	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	00+2	r 0		
10 23/31		al 18	Ash .		
Date		Ocny Battle	GH		
State of PA	1	\$\$: 767	-75-99/3	>	
County of Back	24 J	!			
On this 22	NA day of	04	_ 2001. before	një perani	M
insument, and acknowledge	LUNE to me kn	own to be the per	Aur has ni bermen no?	a colored the al	MAC TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO
SEAL		IXII W	- All All Subsection	nerein set jorin.	
, 3LA1	•	Notary Public	Associ	CHOW SERVE	
	· •	My commission	expires	ALCONOMICS OF THE PARTY OF THE	* •
12-17-01	:	h	12 1 1 1 2 2		T. 2. 2001
Date		GAY BROWN	The state of the s		
Som of langulyen	(a)	ss: 040	12516	•	
County of Man 190 me	1				
	H	Doggado.	1.		
appeared Gary C. 60	at I/I to me low	Vecember		me person executed the ab	mily Move
instrument, and introvviede	ed to me that he/she c	recured the same for	me med the beaboses t	herein set fanth.	
SEAL	; ;	Notary Public	e. C. Dul	100	
!	1	$\{J\}$	expires 1/-26	-2002	
I	} 1 *				
i	<b>:</b>		Netariai Bool	-	
		spriv	Bring C. Devers, Notary I	Public County	₹.
	i	My C	ommission Expires Nov.	26, 2002	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0429** 

P. 3

10-24-2001 9:37AM

State of

State of

FROM LA SALLE BIOLOGY 215 951 1772

οĪ

appeared G & Min 2 his 0.25 to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My commission expires

Gary BROWN

Date

SS:

County of

On 2001. before personally 300 so me known to be the person named in and who executed the above insurument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires

**RECORDED: 04/29/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0430